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et al.: Division Officers and Boards

Engineering Division Officers and Board 2011

Chair Chair-Elect Past Chair

Kathryn Breininger Pamela Enrici Laurie Allen

Boeing Co. Univ of MN Duluth Teledyne Scientific &

PO Box 3707, MC 62-LC 416 Library Dr Imaging

Seattle, WA 98124-2207 Duluth, MN 55812 1049 Camino Dos Rios

Kathryn.r.breininger@boeing.com penrici@d.umn.edu Thousand Oaks, CA 91360

lallen@teledyne.com

Treasurer Secretary Conference Program

Mary Whittaker Cheryl Cove Planner

Boeing Co Raytheon Cynthia Eastman

PO Box 3707 155 West Main St Kennedy Jenks

MC 62-LC Westborough, MA 01581 303 Second St.

Seattle, WA 98124-2207 cheryl_a_cove@raytheon.com San Francisco, CA 94107

mary.s.whittaker@boeing.com cynthiaeastman@
Membership kennedyjenks.com

Awards Chair Daureen Nesdill ] ] .

Diane Brenes J Willard Library Dlscuss_lon List Owner

The Boeing Company 295 S 1500 E Bob ToII|ver_ : .

Huntington Beach, CA 92647 Salt Lake City, UT 84112-0860 Pennsy!vanla State University

diane.f.brenes@boeing.com daureen.nesill@utah.edu 105 Deike Bldg,

University Park, PA 16802

) ritl7@psu.edu
. . Vendor Relations
Archivist and Mentoring

. . Sara Davis .
Bonnie Os'f_ . . Jacobs Engineering Group, Inc Web Editor
Pennsylvania State University ggg5 Rogerdale Rd Tina Gheem

National Science Foundation
4201 Wilson Blvd, Rm 225
Arlington VA, 22230

ticlayt@hotmail.com

325 Hammond Bldg, Houston, TX 77072

University Park, PA 16802 sara.davis@jacobs.com
bao2 su.edu

Aerospace Section

Chair Chair-Elect Past Chair

Adrianne Jones Washburn Barbara Williams Hema Ramachandran

Lockheed Martin Aeronautics Massachusetts Institute California State University, Long

One Lockheed Blvd., Mz 1524 of Technology Beach

Fort Worth, TX 76108 950 Massachusetts Ave. 1250 Bellflower Blvd-MS1901

adrianne.e.jones@Ilmco.com #202 University Library
Cambridge, MA 02139 Long Beach, CA 90840-1901
barbaraw@mit.edu hramacha@csulb.edu
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2011 SLA Chemistry Division Executive Board

Chair

Bill Armstrong

Louisiana State University
225-578-2738
notwwa@Isu.edu

Chair-Elect

Marie Fraties-Block

BASF Corp

734-324-6204
marie.fraties-block@basf.com

Past-Chair /

Nominating Committee Chair

Teri Vogel

University of CA, San Diego
858-534-1216
tmvogel@ucsd.edu

Secretary

Lee Pedersen
Brown University
401-863-3807

lapedersen@brown.edu

Treasurer

Yan He

Georgetown University
202-687-2573

yh83@georgetown.edu

2011 SLA Chemistry Division Advisory Board

ACS Liaison
Norah Xiao
Univ of Southern California

norah xiao@yahoo.com

ASIST Liaison

Christina K. Pikas

Johns Hopkins University
christina.pikas@jhuapl.edu

Archivist

Luray Minkiewicz

E | DuPont De Nemours Co.
Experimental Station

luray.m.minkiewicz@usa.
dupont.com

Membership

Dana Roth

California Institute of
Technology
dzrlib@library.caltech.edu

Awards

Cory Craig

UC Davis

cjcrai ucdavis.edu

List Owner
Meredith Ayers
Northern lllinois University

mayers@niu.edu

MRM Section Chair

Bing Wang
Georgia Institute of Technology
bing.wang@library.gatech.edu

MRM Section Past-Chair
Jack Bashian
iSmithers Rapra

jbashian@smithersmail.com

Mentoring

Denise Callihan
PPG Industries Inc.
callihan .com

Bulletin Editor

Kiem Ta

Oklahoma State University
405-744-9743
kiem.ta@okstate.edu

Professional Development
Ted Baldwin

University of Cincinnati|
513-556-4211

baldwitw@ucmail.uc.edu

Sponsorship
Loren Mendelsohn
City College of NY

Lmend@sci.ccny.cuny.edu

Strategic Planning
Linda Shackle
Arizona State Univ
480-965-7609

linda.shackle@asu.edu

Program Planner - 2011
Bill Armstrong

Louisiana State University
notwwa@Isu.edu

Webmaster
Linda Maddux
Reed College
Ibm@reed.edu
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2011 Science and Technology Division Officers and Committee Chairs

Chair

Joseph Kraus
University of Denver
Penrose Library
Denver, CO

Phone: 303-871-4586

joseph.kraus@du.edu

Secretary

Lisa Johnston

Univ of Minnesota-Twin Cities
108 Walter Library, Science &
Engineering Library

117 Pleasant Street S.E.
Minneapolis, MN 55455
Phone: 612-624-4216

Fax: 612-625-5583

ljohnsto@umn.edu

Executive Board
Chair-Elect
Cheryl Hansen
Engineering Systems, Inc.
Library
3851 Exchange Avenue
Aurora, IL 60504-7900
Phone: 630-851-4566
Fax: 630-851-4870

cahansen@esi-il.com

Treasurer

Nevenka Zdravkovska
University of Maryland
1403J Mathematics Bldg

College Park, MD 20742-7011

Phone: 301-405-9144
Fax: 301-405-9164

nevenka@umd.edu

Past-Chair

Hilary Davis

Box 7111, 2 Broughton Dr.
North Carolina State
University

Raleigh, NC 27695

Phone: 919-513-0654
Fax: 919-513-1108

hilary _davis@ncsu.edu

2011 Science and Technology Division Advisory Board

Archivist

Roger E. Beckman

Life Sciences Library &
Chemistry Library
Indiana University
Jordan Hall A30,

1001 E. Third St.
Bloomington, IN 47405-7005
Phone: 812-855-9792
Fax: 812-855-6612
BeckmanR@indiana.edu

Conference Program 2012
Planner
Cheryl Hansen

Engineering Systems, Inc. Library

3851 Exchange Avenue
Aurora, IL 60504-7900
Phone: 630-851-4566
Fax: 630-851-4870
cahansen@esi-il.com

Conference Program 2011
Planner

Joseph Kraus

University of Denver

Penrose Library

Denver, CO

Phone: 303-871-4586

joseph.kraus@du.edu

Awards Committee Chair
Sheila Rosenthal

Software Engineering
Institute

Carnegie Mellon University
4500 Fifth Ave.

Pittsburgh, PA 15213-2612
Phone: 412-268-7846

Fax: 412-268-5758
SLR@sei.cmu.edu

Awards Committee
Members

Kathy Nordhaus
Susan Smith

Pradna Yogesh
Eleanor MacLean
Nevenka Zdravkovska
Bing Wang

Debal Car

P.K. Jain

Cindy Xiang

Susan Powell

Gillian Ralph
Jeanette Regan

Communications
Committee Members
Abby Thorne (STN Editor)
Margaret Smith
(Webmaster)

Communications
Committee Chair

Rebecca Pernell

Stanford University Libraries,
152a Green

557 Escondido Mall
Stanford, CA 94305

Phone: 650-725-1277

pernell@stanford.edu

Contributed Papers
Committee Chair

Jeanine Scaramozzino
Calfornia Polytechnic State
University

Kennedy Library

San Luis Obispo, CA 93407
Phone: 805-756-5677

jscaramo@calpoly.edu

Contributed Papers
Committee Members
Roger Beckman

Lisa Johnston

Valrie Davis

Division Chair - ex-officio

Auditor

Sara Davis

Jacobs Engineering
5995 Rogerdale Rd.
Houston, TX 77072
Phone: 832 351-7025

sara.davis@jacobs.com
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2011 Science and Technology Division Advisory Board (cont’d)

e-Discussion Listserv Manager Membership Committee Chair

Rebecca Pernell

Stanford University Libraries,
152a Green

557 Escondido Mall
Stanford, CA 94305

Phone: 650-725-1277

pernell@stanford.edu

Governing Documents
Committee Chair

Hilary Davis

Box 7111, 2 Broughton Dr.
North Carolina State University
Raleigh, NC 27695

Phone: 919-513-0654

Fax: 919-513-1108
hilary_davis@ncsu.edu

Government Relations
Committee Chair

Karen Buxton

Market & Competitive Analysis
Pacific Northwest National
Laboratory

PO Box 999, MSIN K1-18
Richland, WA 99354

Phone: 509-375-2982
Karen.Buxton nl.gov

International Relations
Committee Chair

Nevenka Zdravkovska
Engineering & Physical Sci Lib
University of Maryland

1403J Mathematics Bldg
College Park, MD 20742-7011
Phone: 301-405-9144

Fax: 301-405-9164
nevenka@umd.edu

Parliamentarian
Jeffrey Bond
Texas Christian University

j.bond@tcu.edu

Sarah Oelker

Science Librarian
Williston Library 421
Mount Holyoke College
50 College Street

South Hadley, MA 01075
Phone: 413-538-2095

soelker@mtholyoke.edu

Membership Committee
Members
P.K. Jain

Professional Development
Committee Chair
OPEN

Professional Development
Committee Members
Lorraine Pellack

Stephanie Publicker

Nominating Committee Chair
Pam Enrici

L278 Library

416 Library Drive

University of Minnesota - Duluth
Duluth, MN 55812

Phone: 218-726-8586

Fax: 218-726-7481

penrici@d.umn.edu

Nominating Committee Members

Debal Chandra Kar
Nancy Wilmes
Christine Whitaker
Anna Ren

Strategic Planning Committee
Chair
Sue Brewsaugh

Manager, Library & Learning Centers

10800 Valley View St.
Cypress, California 90630-5016
Phone: 714-229-7574

sue.brewsaugh@boeing.com

Strategic Planning Committee
Members

Dorothy McGarry
Helen Kula

Vici Deem

Rebecca Kuglitsch
Christy Peters

Hilary Davis

Ann Koopman

Joe Kraus

Bonnie Osif

Marilyn Caporizzo
Patricia Pereira-Pujol
Wilda Bowers Newman
Cheryl Hansen
Samantha Ruimy
Elisabeta Cosarca

Web Master

Margaret Smith

Bobst Library, New York
University

70 Washington Square South
New York, NY 10012

Phone: 212-998-2619

margaret.smith@nyu.edu

Public Relations Committee
Chair
OPEN

Public Relations Committee
Members

Thea Allen

Bill Jacobs

Portia McQueen

Student Relations Committee
Chair

Thea Allen

ASRC Management Services
(contractor)

US EPA Headquarters and
Chemical Libraries

US EPA, MC3404T

1200 Pennsylvania Ave., NW
Washington, DC 20460
Phone: 202-566-0502

theaallen@gmail.com
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Student Relations
Committee Members
Michele Hadburg
Rebecca Miller

Sarah Oekler

Susan Powell USA

Vendor Relations Chair
Carol Lucke

US Naval Research Laboratory
Research Library

Washington, DC 20375

Vendor Relations
Committee Members
Nevenka Zdravkovska

Phone: 202-767-2348
Fax: 202-767-3352
carol.lucke@nrl.navy.mil

2011 Science and Technology Division Liaisons

ALA/Z/ACRL Science & Technology Section
Liaison

Louise Deis

Ifdeis@princeton.edu

SLA Cataloging Committee Liaison
Thea Allen

theaallen@gmail.com

SLA Ethics Ambassador
Anna Ren
annawu@northwestern.edu

SLA Alignment Ambassador
Richard Hulser

rphulser@aol.com

SLA Technical Standards Committee
Liaison

Susan Fingerman

smfinfo@verizon.net

Medical Library Association Liaison
Carol Vreeland

carol_vreeland@ncsu.edu

SLA Diversity Leadership Committee
Liaison

P.K. Jain

pkjain1310@gmail.com

SciTech News

Editor

Abby Thorne

Bluegrass Comm. & Tech. College
Lexington, KY

Phone: 859-539-5810
abby.thorne@gmail.com

Assistant Editor

Ann Koopman

Scott Memorial Library

Thomas Jefferson University
1020 Walnut Street, Room M110
Philadelphia, PA 19107-5567
Phone: 215-503-0441

Fax: 215-923-3203
Ann.Koopman@jefferson.edu

Advertising Manager

Carol Lucke

US Naval Research Laboratory
Research Library

Washington, DC 20375
Phone: 202-767-2348

Fax: 202-767-3352
carol.lucke@nrl.navy.mil

Business Manager

Nevenka Zdravkovska
University of Maryland

1403J Mathematics Bldg
College Park, MD 20742-7011
Phone: 301-405-9144

Fax: 301-405-9164
nevenka@umd.edu
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SLA on the Web: SciTech News Division Websites

Chemistry Division

Home Page: http://www.sla.org/division/dche/index.htm

Discussion List Instructions:

Send an e-mail to: Lyris@lists.sla.org. In the body of the message: Subscribe sla-dche
<your e-mail address> <FirstName> <LastName>

Chemistry Division - MRM Section

Home Page: http://units.sla.org/division/dche/mrm/index.htm

Discussion List Instructions:

Send an e-mail to: Lyris@lists.sla.org. In the body of the message write only: Subscribe
SLA-DMRM <your e-mail address> <FirstName> <LastName>

Engineering Division

Home Page: http://www.sla.org/division/deng/index.html

Discussion List Instructions:

Send an e-mail to: Majordomo@iee.org.uk. Leave the subject line empty. In the body of the
message write only: Subscribe sla-eng

Engineering Division - Aerospace Section

Home Page: http://www.sla.org/division/deng/Aerospace.html

Discussion List Instructions:

Send an e-mail to: Listserv@sti.nasa.gov. Leave the subject line empty. In the body of the
message write only: Subscribe SLA-AERO Your_Name

Science-Technology Division

Home Page: http://www.sla.org/division/dst/

Discussion List Instructions:

Send an e-mail to: lyris@sla.lyris.net. In the body of the message: Subscribe sla-dst <your
e-mail address> <FirstName> <LastName>
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